File No.PAN/14/2019-E13(DP)



Proceedings of Director of Panchayats

Subject Department of Panchayats - Establishment - Promotion and

Posting of Accountants- Orders issued

Reference 1. Order number E5/38675/2017 Dt 23.05.2018 of Director of

panchayats

Order No. PAN/14/2019-E13(DP) Dated: 29/09/2020

The following Senior Clerks noted in Column-I are provisionally promoted to the cadre of Accountants under rule 9(C) of KS&SSR 1958 in the scale of pay of Rs. 27800 – 59400 and posted in the offices noted in Column-II against their names with immediate effect.

SL No	SENIORITY NO	COL 1	COL 2
1	1139 A	Binu.P.Bhaskaran Pattazhi Vadakkekkara Gramapanchayat Kollam	Ambalavayal Gramapanchayat Wayanad (Vice Mohanan N Transferred)
2	1388	Vinod V.P. Vattamkulam Gramapanchayat Malappuram	Thirunavaya Gramapanchayat Malappuram (Vice Deepa O Transferred)
3	1389	Sunilkumar K Pallassena Gramapanchayat Palakkad	Pudussery Gramapanchyat Palakkad
4	1390	Sheeba M S Karakulam Gramapanchayat Thiruvananthapuram	Thrikkaderi Gramapanchayat Palakkad (Vice Deepa PA Converted to HC)
5	1391	Harisjan O/O Assistatnt Director of Panchayats Kollam	Alappad Gramapanchayat Kollam (Vice Sebastian V Converted to HC) Compassionate

File No.PAN/14/2019-E13(DP)

6	1392	V Sushama Sasthamcotta Grama Panchayat Kollam	Vettom Gramapanchayat Malappuram (Vice Shahulhameed P Converted to HC)
7	1393	Biju Koshy O/O Assistatnt Director of Panchayats Pathanamthitta	Vallikkunnu Gramapamchayat Malappuram (Vice Rakesh KK Transferred)
8	1394	Krishnakumar R Thekkumbhagom GramaPanchayat Kollam	Chaliyar Gramapanchayat Malappuram (Vice Sunil Babu converted to HC)
9	1395	Preetha Prakash O/O Assistatnt Director of Panchayats Thiruvananthapuram	Elavally Gramapanchayat Thrissur (Vice Sheeba KG converted to HC)
10	1396	Sunil Kumar.K.K O/O Deputy Director of Panchayats Wayanad	Vengappally Gramapanchayat Wayanad (Vice M.K.Ravi Transferred)
11	1397	Sairam M P O/O Assistatnt Director of Panchayats KANNUR	Mangattidam Gramapanchayat Kannur
12	1398	Sivarajan Omassery Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Vorkady Gramapanchayat kasargodu (Vice Rajeevan EP Transferred)
13	1399	Rajeevan V Nadapuram Gramapanchayat Kozhikode	Mancheswaram Gramapanchayat Kasargodu

The Head of offices concerned will give effect to this order immediately and report the date of relief and joining duty of the incumbent to this office and to all concerned promptly. This order will be available in the website of Department of Panchayats (www.dop.lsgkerala.gov.in). The Promotees and head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

File No.PAN/14/2019-E13(DP)

DR.P.K.JAYASREE IAS

Director of Panchayats

The Individuals

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, LSGD (With C/L)
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thrissur. (With C/L)
- 3. The Private Secretary to LSGD Minister
- 4. All Deputy Directors / Assistant Director of Panchayats
- 5. The Secretary, Grama Panchayat Concerned.
- 6. CA to Director / Additional Director / Joint Director
- 7. Stock File